503565074 11/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611701

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
STERTIL KONI USA				09/16/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	STERT	RTIL BV					
Street Address:	P.O. BC	BOX 23					
City:	9288 Z0	ZG KOOTSTERTILLE					
State/Country:	NETHE	ETHERLANDS					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBER				1			
Property Type		Number		-			
Application Number:		60571829					
Patent Number:		8191865					
Patent Number:		8523146					
Application Number:		13954605]			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		(215)568-3439					
Correspondence will using a fax number, i				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.			
•		215-568-3100	,				
		assignments@woodco	signments@woodcock.com				
		BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP					
		CIRA CENTRE - 12TH FLOOR					
		2929 ARCH STREET					
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PEN	NSYLVANIA 191	04			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101577.000046					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANIS CALVO	JANIS CALVO				
SIGNATURE:		/Janis Calvo/	/Janis Calvo/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/11/2015	11/11/2015				
Total Attachments: 3		•					
source=EXECUTED GL							
source=EXECUTED GL		1 0					
source=EXECUTED GL	OBAL ASS	GIGNMENT#page3.tif					

\$102 638 7 2

Corporation to Corporation

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STERTIL KONI USA., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a corporation of the state of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 200 Log Canoe Circle, Stevensville, Maryland 21666 is the owner, by assignment dated June 22, 2012, of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made to the United States Patent & Trademark Office or for which Letters Patent have been issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office, all of which are listed on Attachment Å hereto (hereafter Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, STERTIL BV, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 23, 9288 ZG Kootstertille, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Property. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all

606923156.1

Page 1 of 3

countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

By: Jan Jelland
its:
Date: 9/16/15
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Washington DC USA
SIGNED at <u>Washington DC USA</u> This <u>IC</u> day of <u>September</u> 200 <u>15</u> .
1. B. Stapensea whose full
residence address is <u>H. Buwaldastczs - 9076 HG</u>
<u>StAnnaparachie</u>
was personally present and did see [or, have personal knowledge that] Jean Dellamore
execute[d] the above assignment on the 19 day of
September . 200 15 and such assignor is personally known to
me to be the person described in such document
Signature of Witness
Page 2 of 3

STERTIL KONI USA (ASSIGNOR)

606923156.1

Corporation to Corporation

ATTACHMENT A

Baker Reference	Coun try	Application No. or Patent No.	Filing Date or Grant Date	Title
101577.000008	USA	60/571,829	May 17, 2004	Lifting Device
101577.000012	USA	11/596,793 8,191,865	March 5, 2008 June 5, 2012	Device and System For Lifting A Motor Vehicle
101577.000043	UŠÁ	13/468,379 8,523,146	May 10, 2012, 9/3/2013	Device and System For Lifting A Motor Vehicle
101577.000046	USA	13/954,605	July 30, 2013	Device and System For Lifting A Motor Vehicle

605923156.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037015 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 11/11/2015